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Welcome to 
CurrentBody Skin™ 
LED Teeth Whitening Kit
Established in 2009, CurrentBody is the world’s only online 
retailer dedicated to home-use beauty devices. As the first 
company to recognise devices as one of the fastest growing 
trends in the world of beauty, we have unrivalled expertise in 
selecting at-home devices that are science-backed and clinically 
proven. We offer our customers the ultimate choice of devices 
that treat a wide range of concerns, including anti -ageing, 
cleansing and hair removal.

Underpinning our range of innovative beauty technology is 
expert education to help our customers choose the right device 
for them and excellent customer service.

Our highly trained beauty device experts are on hand to offer 
impartial advice and answer your questions in person, as well as 
how-to videos and top tips available throughout our website and 
social media channels.

WARNINGS
Do not immerse this device. Keep water away from the main body 
of the device and charging base.

WHAT IS IN THE BOX
CurrentBody Skin™ LED Teeth Whitening device
User Manual 
USB charging cord
Storage bag
Whitening Gel (3 x 5ml syringes)
Teeth shade guide

CONTRAINDICATIONS
Do not use this device if your skin or gums are sensitive to light or 
you are currently using medication that may cause skin 
sensitivity to light. Doing so may result in a photosensitive 
reaction.

If you are unsure whether your medication causes sensitivity to 
light, confirm with your physician prior to using this device.

Discontinue use immediately if you experience any sensitivity to 
using this device.

For further information on medication that can cause light 
sensitivity, please visit  
https://www.currentbody.com/pages/led-contraindications
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
This device is designed for use on adults over 18 years of age and 
not recommended for use on infants or children.

Do not shine the device lights directly into the eyes. Doing so may 
cause temporary vision discomfort. This device also contains blue 
light which can be harmful to eyes - ensure you place the device in 
the mouth before switching on.

Contact your doctor if you have any medical questions regarding 
use of this device.

Consult your physician prior to using this device if you:

1. Are pregnant or suspect you may be pregnant.

2. Have suspicious cancerous lesions.

Do not use or charge the device with a power adapter that is 
damaged or faulty. Do not harshly bend or abuse the USB 
charging cord.

Do not immerse the device in water and keep water away from 
the head of the device. 

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including 
children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or 
lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given 
supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play 
with the appliance.
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Stop using device immediately if you think it is defective.

Do not attempt to take the device apart. Any modification or 
attempted service will void the warranty.

Do not store the device in a sunny location with high 
temperatures as this may cause damage to plastic casing.

Discontinue use and contact Customer Service if device 
overheats or becomes uncomfortably hot on your skin or gums.

Always unplug the device from the outlet after charging is 
complete.

Use only the supplied Universal USB charging cord. Use of an 
incorrect power cord could damage the device.

Do not use if your skin or gums are swollen from a previous 
treatment.

Do not use the device to treat skin or gums that are painful to 
touch, raised (higher than surrounding skin), crusting, or bleeding.

This may be a sign of a more serious condition and should be  
checked by your doctor.

This device contains a Lithium lon Battery. Before disposal, please 
review your local laws and requirements surrounding Lithium lon 
Battery disposal. The preferred method of disposal is through 
recycling.
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CurrentBody Skin™ LED Teeth Whitening 
Kit
CurrentBody Skin™ LED Teeth Whitening Kit uses light emitting 
diodes (LEDs) in the blue, red and infrared spectrums which are 
clinically proven to increase circulation and enhance gum health.

LIGHT-SENSITIVITY TEST
Test yourself for light-sensitivity prior to initial treatment:

1. Power on your device.

2. Place device on of the skin on your forearm for three minutes.

3. After 3 minutes, check the area. If area has turned red, and 
redness lasts for more than 2 hours, your skin is light-sensitive. 
Please return the device to CurrentBody within 14 days for a full 
refund.

HOW TO USE
1. Brush your teeth.

2. Using the shade guide, match your teeth to the nearest shade 
colour. 

3. Apply a thin layer of whitening gel to the front of the top and 
bottom mouth trays, using a quarter of a syringe on each tray 
(half a syringe in total). 

4. Place silicone tray in your mouth. It is important you place the 
tray in your mouth before you switch the device on.

5. Press and hold the ON button until the light comes on.

6. Use the device for the 20 minute teeth whitening treatment. 
After 20 minutes the device will automatically switch off. You can 
switch the device off at any point during the treatment by 
pressing the ON / OFF button.

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS

1. There are 2 ways to charge the device: 

• From the charging base: 

Place the device on the base, ensuring the charging points on 
either side are in contact with the base. Plug the USB charging 
cord into the charging base. Plug the USB charging cord into a 
Universal USB Power Adapter (not included) and then into a 
mains outlet. The power indicator light will flash when charging.

• From the USB charging point on the device: 

Plug USB charging cord into the USB port connector on the 
device. Plug USB charging cord into a Universal USB Power 
Adapter (not included).

2. Charge your device for 2-4 hours.

3. Device is fully charged when indicator light is solid white.
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MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING
Maintenance:

1. This device has no serviceable parts. The battery is not 
accessible and not serviceable. Users should not attempt to 
access or service the battery as this will damage the device and 
void the warranty.

2. Device includes only an ON/OFF button. All settings are set to 
the factory setting.

3. Charge the device only with the supplied USB power charging 
cord and a universal USB power adapter (not included).

4. The power indicator light will begin to flash when battery levels 
are low. This indicates the device should be recharged.

5. Compatible Power Supply: 100V/240V

TROUBLESHOOTING
System is not turning on:

1. Is the device fully charged? (power indicator light is on and 
solid)

2. Is the power indicator light illuminated?

System is not charging:

1. Is USB power cord firmly inserted into the device?(does power 
indicator light turn on?)

2. Try a different wall outlet to determine if there is power to the 
outlet.

7. Rinse your mouth with water after use.

8. Please charge the device after each use. Once fully charged, 
unplug the device. Leaving the device on charge when not needed 
will shorten the life of the battery.

9. Place device into protective storage case when not in use.

10. After using for 6 consecutive days, check your teeth against 
the shade guide to see the improvement. The average 
improvement is 6 shades over 6 days. If you require further 
whitening, continue to use daily or use as required for top up 
sessions.

Cleaning:

1. Turn device off and unplug from any power source.

2. Separate the device from charging base.

3. Wash only the mouth tray in luke warm water. Avoid getting 
water on the rest of the device. Do not immerse the device in 
water. Keep water away from the body of the device and base.

4. Ensure the mouth tray is completely dry before storing.

5. To remove stubborn stains from the mouth tray, brush with a 
small amount of toothpaste and rinse.
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
Please email sales@currentbody.com if you have any questions or 
you need any advice.

WARRANTY
Under normal use this product is guaranteed for 2 years after its 
original purchase date against manufacturing defects in materials 
or workmanship. This warranty extends only to the original 
purchaser. If the product should become faulty within the 
warranty period, contact CurrentBody.

• CurrentBody reserves the right to repair a defective product.

• CurrentBody reserves the right to replace a defective product 
with the most compatible product currently available.

• This warranty does not cover damage caused by the following:

- Accident, misuse, abuse or alteration

- Servicing by unauthorised persons

- Connection to incorrect power sources

- Use with unauthorised accessories

CurrentBody shall not be responsible for any incidental, special 
or consequential damages resulting from the use of this product. 
All implied warranties, including but not limited to implied 
warranties of fitness and merchantability are limited in duration 
to two years from date of original purchase. This warranty gives 
you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that 
vary from country to country. Some countries do not allow the 
exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, or 
limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so some of the 
above limitations and exclusions may not apply to you. This 
warranty is given in lieu of all other warranties, written or oral, 
whether expressed by affirmation, promise, description, drawing, 
model or sample. Any and all warranties other than this one, 
whether expressed or implied, including implied warranties of 
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are hereby 
disclaimed. If the product is defective within the warranty period 
please contact CurrentBody.

System shuts off abruptly, prior to completion of 20 minute 
treatment:

1. System is designed to shut off automatically after 20 minutes.

2. System may shut off after multiple repeated uses if the device 
exceeds desired temperature. Allow the device to cool for several 
minutes and try again.

Some lights appear turned off:

1. The infrared (IR) light spectrum is not visible to the human eye. 
These lights will look as if they are not on, but they are operating 
properly. If the red, visible lights are on, then the device is 
operating as designed.



1211

AVERTISSEMENTS
Ne pas immerger cet appareil dans l'eau. Tenez l'eau éloignée du 
corps principal de l'appareil et de la base de chargement.

Arrêtez immédiatement d'utiliser l'appareil si vous pensez qu'il 
est défectueux. N'essayez pas de démonter l'appareil. Toute 
modification ou tentative de réparation annule la garantie.

Ne rangez pas l'appareil au soleil ou dans un endroit où la 
température est élevée, car cela pourrait endommager le boîtier 
en plastique.

Arrêtez d'utiliser l'appareil et contactez le service clientèle s'il 
surchauffe ou devient inconfortablement chaud pour votre peau.

Débranchez toujours l'appareil de la prise de courant une fois la 
charge terminée.

Utilisez uniquement le cordon de charge USB universel fourni. 
L'utilisation d'un cordon d'alimentation incorrect pourrait 
endommager l'appareil.

Ne pas utiliser si votre peau est rouge ou gonflée à cause d'un 
traitement précédent.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil pour traiter la peau ou les gencives qui 
sont douloureuses au toucher, qui sont en relief (plus hautes que 
la peau environnante), qui présentent des croûtes ou qui 
saignent. Cela peut être le signe d'une affection plus grave et doit 
être examiné par votre médecin.

CE QUI SE TROUVE DANS LA BOÎTE
Dispositif de blanchiment des dents CurrentBody Skin™ LED

Manuel de l'utilisateur

Cordon de charge USB

Sac de rangement

Guide de la teinte des dents

Gel blanchissant (pochette contenant 3 seringues de 5ml)

CONTRE-INDICATIONS
N'utilisez pas cet appareil si votre peau ou vos gencives sont 
sensibles à la lumière ou si vous prenez actuellement des 
médicaments qui peuvent entraîner une sensibilité de la peau à la 
lumière. Cela pourrait entraîner une réaction de photosensibilité.

Si vous n'êtes pas sûr que votre médicament provoque une 
sensibilité à la lumière, confirmez avec votre médecin avant 
d'utiliser cet appareil. 

Cessez immédiatement d'utiliser cet appareil si vous ressentez 
une sensibilité quelconque.

Cet appareil contient une batterie au lithium-ion. Avant de le 
mettre au rebut, veuillez consulter les lois et exigences locales 
concernant la mise au rebut des batteries au lithium-ion. La 
méthode d'élimination préférée est le recyclage.
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INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGEMENT
1. Il y a 2 façons de charger l'appareil :

- Depuis la base de chargement :
Placez l'appareil sur la base, en vous assurant que les points de 
charge de chaque côté sont en contact avec la base. Branchez le 
cordon de charge USB sur la base de charge. Branchez le cordon 
de charge USB sur un adaptateur secteur USB universel (non 
fourni), puis sur une prise secteur. Le voyant d'alimentation 
devient blanc fixe lorsque la charge est complète.

- Depuis le point de charge USB de l'appareil :
Branchez le cordon de charge USB dans le connecteur du port 
USB de l'appareil. Branchez le cordon de chargement USB dans 
un adaptateur d'alimentation USB universel (non inclus), puis 
dans une prise de courant pour le chargement.

2. Chargez votre appareil pendant 2 à 4 heures.

3. L'appareil est complètement chargé lorsque le témoin lumineux 
est blanc fixe.

TEST DE SENSIBILITÉ À LA LUMIÈRE
Faites un test de sensibilité à la lumière avant le traitement initial :

1. Mettez votre appareil sous tension.

2. Placez l'appareil sur la peau de votre avant-bras pendant trois 
minutes.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE EN MATIÈRE 
DE SÉCURITÉ
Cet appareil est conçu pour être utilisé sur des adultes de plus de 
18 ans et n'est pas recommandé pour les nourrissons ou les 
enfants.

Ne dirigez pas les lumières de l'appareil directement dans les 
yeux. Cela pourrait entraîner une gêne visuelle temporaire.

Contactez votre médecin si vous avez des questions médicales 
concernant l'utilisation de cet appareil.

Consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser cet appareil si vous :

1. Vous êtes enceinte ou vous pensez l'être.

2. Avoir des lésions cancéreuses suspectes.

N'utilisez pas ou ne chargez pas l'appareil avec un adaptateur 
d'alimentation endommagé ou défectueux. Ne pliez pas 
brutalement ou ne maltraitez pas le cordon de charge USB. to use 
daily or use as required for top up sessions.

Cet appareil contient une batterie au lithium-ion. Avant de le 
mettre au rebut, veuillez consulter les lois et exigences locales 
concernant la mise au rebut des batteries au lithium-ion. La 
méthode d'élimination préférée est le recyclage.

3. Après 3 minutes, vérifiez la zone. Si la zone est devenue rouge 
et que la rougeur dure plus de 2 heures, votre peau est sensible à 
la lumière. Retournez l'appareil à CurrentBody dans les 14 jours 
pour un remboursement complet.
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MODE D'EMPLOI
1. Utilisez le teintier pour faire correspondre vos dents à la 
couleur de teinte la plus proche. 

2. Appliquez une fine ligne de gel sur l'avant des plateaux 
supérieur et inférieur (la moitié d'une seringue au total).

3. Placez le plateau en silicone dans votre bouche.

4. Appuyez sur le bouton ON et maintenez-le enfoncé jusqu'à ce 
que la lumière s'allume.

5. Utilisez l'appareil pour le traitement de blanchiment des dents 
de 20 minutes. Après 20 minutes, l'appareil s'éteint 
automatiquement. Vous pouvez éteindre l'appareil à tout 
moment pendant le traitement en appuyant sur le bouton ON / 
OFF.

6. Rincez à l'eau ensuite.

7. Veuillez charger l'appareil après chaque utilisation. Une fois 
complètement chargé, débranchez l'appareil. Laisser l'appareil en 
charge lorsque vous n'en avez pas besoin réduira la durée de vie 
de la batterie.

TEST DE SENSIBILITÉ À LA LUMIÈRE
Faites un test de sensibilité à la lumière avant le traitement initial :

1. Mettez votre appareil sous tension.

2. Placez l'appareil sur la peau de votre avant-bras pendant trois 
minutes.

8. Après 6 jours consécutifs d'utilisation, vérifiez vos dents par 
rapport au teintier pour constater l'amélioration. L'amélioration 
moyenne est de 6 teintes sur 6 jours. Si vous avez besoin d'un 
blanchiment supplémentaire, continuez à utiliser le produit tous 
les jours ou utilisez-le au besoin pour des séances d'appoint.

9. Nettoyez l'appareil en rinçant le plateau buccal à l'eau. Les 
taches tenaces peuvent être éliminées en brossant légèrement 
l'appareil avec du dentifrice. Ne plongez pas l'appareil dans l'eau. 
Évitez les projections d'eau sur la tête de l'appareil ou la base de 
chargement. 

10. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est sec avant de le ranger dans le 
sac fourni. 

3. Après 3 minutes, vérifiez la zone. Si la zone est devenue rouge 
et que la rougeur dure plus de 2 heures, votre peau est sensible à 
la lumière. Retournez l'appareil à CurrentBody dans les 14 jours 
pour un remboursement complet.
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WARNUNGEN
Tauchen Sie das Gerät nicht in Wasser ein. Halten Sie Wasser vom 
Hauptteil des Geräts und der Ladestation fern.

Stellen Sie die Verwendung des Geräts sofort ein, wenn Sie 
glauben, dass es defekt ist. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu 
zerlegen. Jegliche Veränderung oder versuchte Reparatur führt 
zum Erlöschen der Garantie.

Lagern Sie das Gerät nicht in der Sonne oder an einem Ort mit 
hohen Temperaturen, da dies zu Schäden am Kunststoffgehäuse 
führen kann.

Stellen Sie die Verwendung ein und wenden Sie sich an den 
Kundendienst, wenn das Gerät überhitzt oder unangenehm heiß 
wird.

Ziehen Sie immer den Stecker aus der Steckdose, wenn der 
Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist.

Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Universal-USB-Ladekabel. 
Die Verwendung eines falschen Netzkabels kann das Gerät 
beschädigen.

Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Ihre Haut von einer früheren 
Behandlung gerötet oder geschwollen ist.

WAS IN DER BOX IST
CurrentBody Skin™ LED-Zahnaufhellungsgerät

Benutzerhandbuch

USB-Ladekabel

Aufbewahrungstasche

Farbschlüssel für die Zähne

Whitening Gel (Beutel mit 3 x 5ml Spritzen)

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN
Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn Ihre Haut oder Ihr 
Zahnfleisch lichtempfindlich sind oder Sie derzeit Medikamente 
einnehmen, die eine Lichtempfindlichkeit der Haut verursachen 
können. Andernfalls kann es zu einer lichtempfindlichen Reaktion 
kommen.

Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind, ob Ihre Medikamente 
Lichtempfindlichkeit verursachen, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt, bevor Sie 
dieses Gerät verwenden. 

Brechen Sie die Anwendung sofort ab, wenn Sie empfindlich auf 
die Verwendung dieses Geräts reagieren.

Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht zur Behandlung von Haut oder 
Zahnfleisch, die sich schmerzhaft anfühlen, erhaben sind (höher 
als die umgebende Haut), verkrusten oder bluten. Dies kann ein 
Anzeichen für einen ernsteren Zustand sein und sollte von Ihrem 
Arzt untersucht werden.

Dieses Gerät enthält eine Lithium-Ionen-Batterie. Bitte 
informieren Sie sich vor der Entsorgung über die örtlichen 
Gesetze und Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von 
Lithium-Ionen-Batterien. Die bevorzugte Methode der 
Entsorgung ist das Recycling.
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LADEANLEITUNG
1. Es gibt 2 Möglichkeiten, das Gerät aufzuladen:

- Von der Ladestation aus:
Legen Sie das Gerät auf die Basis und stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
Ladepunkte auf beiden Seiten mit der Basis in Kontakt sind. 
Stecken Sie das USB-Ladekabel in die Ladestation. Stecken Sie 
das USB-Ladekabel in einen Universal-USB-Netzadapter (nicht 
im Lieferumfang enthalten) und dann in eine Netzsteckdose. Die 
Betriebsanzeige leuchtet weiß, wenn das Gerät vollständig 
aufgeladen ist.

- Über den USB-Ladeanschluss des Geräts:
Stecken Sie das USB-Ladekabel in den USB-Anschluss des Geräts. 
Stecken Sie das USB-Ladekabel in einen 
Universal-USB-Netzadapter (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) 
und dann in eine Steckdose zum Aufladen.

2. Laden Sie Ihr Gerät für 2-4 Stunden auf.

3. Das Gerät ist vollständig aufgeladen, wenn die Anzeigeleuchte 
weiß leuchtet.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSINFORMA-
TIONEN
Dieses Gerät ist für die Verwendung bei Erwachsenen über 18 
Jahren vorgesehen und wird nicht für die Verwendung bei 
Säuglingen oder Kindern empfohlen.

Richten Sie das Licht des Geräts nicht direkt auf die Augen. 
Andernfalls kann es zu vorübergehenden Sehschwierigkeiten 
kommen.

Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt, wenn Sie medizinische Fragen zur 
Verwendung dieses Geräts haben.

Konsultieren Sie Ihren Arzt, bevor Sie dieses Gerät verwenden, 
wenn Sie:

Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht zur Behandlung von Haut oder 
Zahnfleisch, die sich schmerzhaft anfühlen, erhaben sind (höher 
als die umgebende Haut), verkrusten oder bluten. Dies kann ein 
Anzeichen für einen ernsteren Zustand sein und sollte von Ihrem 
Arzt untersucht werden.

Dieses Gerät enthält eine Lithium-Ionen-Batterie. Bitte 
informieren Sie sich vor der Entsorgung über die örtlichen 
Gesetze und Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von 
Lithium-Ionen-Batterien. Die bevorzugte Methode der 
Entsorgung ist das Recycling.

1. Sie sind schwanger oder vermuten, dass Sie schwanger sein 
könnten.

2. Verdächtige krebsartige Läsionen haben.

Verwenden oder laden Sie das Gerät nicht mit einem 
beschädigten oder fehlerhaften Netzteil. Biegen Sie das 
USB-Ladekabel nicht unsanft oder missbräuchlich.
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ANWENDUNGSWEISE
1. Verwenden Sie den Farbschlüssel, um Ihre Zähne der 
nächstliegenden Farbe zuzuordnen. 

2. Tragen Sie eine dünne Linie des Gels auf die Vorderseite der 
oberen und unteren Schalen auf (insgesamt etwa die Hälfte einer 
Spritze).

3. Setzen Sie die Silikonschale in Ihren Mund.

4. Halten Sie die Taste ON gedrückt, bis das Licht aufleuchtet.

LICHTEMPFINDLICHKEITSPRÜFUNG
Testen Sie sich vor der ersten Behandlung auf 
Lichtempfindlichkeit:

1. Schalten Sie Ihr Gerät ein.

2. Legen Sie das Gerät für drei Minuten auf die Haut Ihres 
Unterarms.

3. Überprüfen Sie die Stelle nach 3 Minuten. Wenn der Bereich 
rot geworden ist und die Rötung länger als 2 Stunden anhält, ist 
Ihre Haut lichtempfindlich. Senden Sie das Gerät innerhalb von 14 
Tagen an CurrentBody zurück und Sie erhalten eine volle 
Rückerstattung.

5. Verwenden Sie das Gerät für die 20-minütige 
Zahnaufhellungsbehandlung. Nach 20 Minuten schaltet sich das 
Gerät automatisch ab. Sie können das Gerät jederzeit während 
der Behandlung ausschalten, indem Sie die Taste ON / OFF 
drücken.

6. Mit Wasser spülen.

7. Bitte laden Sie das Gerät nach jedem Gebrauch auf. Ziehen Sie 
den Stecker des Geräts aus der Steckdose, sobald es vollständig 
aufgeladen ist. Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht aufladen, wenn Sie es 
nicht benötigen, verkürzt sich die Lebensdauer des Akkus.

8. Nach der Anwendung an 6 aufeinanderfolgenden Tagen 
überprüfen Sie Ihre Zähne anhand des Farbschlüssels, um die 
Verbesserung zu sehen. Die durchschnittliche Verbesserung 
beträgt 6 Nuancen in 6 Tagen. Wenn Sie eine weitere Aufhellung 
benötigen, fahren Sie mit der täglichen Anwendung fort oder 
verwenden Sie es nach Bedarf für Auffrischungssitzungen.

9. Reinigen Sie das Gerät, indem Sie die Mundschale mit Wasser 
ausspülen. Hartnäckige Flecken lassen sich durch leichtes 
Bürsten des Geräts mit Zahnpasta entfernen. Tauchen Sie das 
Gerät nicht in Wasser ein. Vermeiden Sie Wasserspritzer auf den 
Kopf des Geräts oder die Ladestation. 

10. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät trocken ist, bevor Sie es in 
der mitgelieferten Tasche aufbewahren. 
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AVVERTENZE
Non immergere questo dispositivo in acqua. Tenere l'acqua 
lontana dal corpo principale del dispositivo e dalla base di 
ricarica.

Smettete immediatamente di usare il dispositivo se pensate che 
sia difettoso. Non tentare di smontare il dispositivo. Qualsiasi 
modifica o tentativo di manutenzione annulla la garanzia.

Non conservare il dispositivo al sole o in un luogo con 
temperature elevate, poiché ciò potrebbe danneggiare l'involucro 
di plastica.

Interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti se il dispositivo 
si surriscalda o diventa scomodamente caldo sulla pelle.

Scollegare sempre il dispositivo dalla presa di corrente al termine 
della carica.

Utilizzare solo il cavo di ricarica USB universale in dotazione. 
L'uso di un cavo di alimentazione non corretto potrebbe 
danneggiare il dispositivo.

Non usare se la tua pelle è rossa o gonfia a causa di un 
trattamento precedente.

Non utilizzare il dispositivo per trattare la pelle o le gengive che 
sono dolorose al tatto, sollevate (più alte della pelle circostante), 
con croste o sanguinanti. Questo può essere un segno di una 
condizione più seria e dovrebbe essere controllato dal medico.

COSA C'È NELLA SCATOLA
Dispositivo di sbiancamento dei denti CurrentBody Skin™ LED

Manuale d'uso

Cavo di ricarica USB

Borsa portaoggetti

Guida alla tonalità dei denti

Gel sbiancante (sacchetto contenente 3 siringhe da 5 ml)

CONTROINDICAZIONI
Non utilizzare questo dispositivo se la tua pelle o le tue gengive 
sono sensibili alla luce o se stai utilizzando farmaci che possono 
causare sensibilità cutanea alla luce. Ciò potrebbe provocare una 
reazione di fotosensibilità.

Se non sei sicuro che il tuo farmaco causi sensibilità alla luce, 
conferma con il tuo medico prima di usare questo dispositivo. 

Interrompere immediatamente l'uso se si sperimenta qualsiasi 
sensibilità nell'uso di questo dispositivo.

Questo dispositivo contiene una batteria al litio. Prima dello 
smaltimento, si prega di controllare le leggi locali e i requisiti che 
circondano lo smaltimento della batteria al litio. Il metodo di 
smaltimento preferito è il riciclaggio.
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ISTRUZIONI PER LA RICARICA
1. Ci sono 2 modi per caricare il dispositivo:

- Dalla base di ricarica:
Posizionare il dispositivo sulla base, assicurandosi che i punti di 
ricarica su entrambi i lati siano in contatto con la base. Inserire il 
cavo di ricarica USB nella base di ricarica. Inserire il cavo di 
ricarica USB in un adattatore di alimentazione USB universale 
(non incluso) e poi in una presa di corrente. La luce dell'indicatore 
di alimentazione diventerà bianca fissa quando sarà 
completamente carica.

- Dal punto di ricarica USB del dispositivo:
Inserire il cavo di ricarica USB nel connettore della porta USB del 
dispositivo. Inserire il cavo di ricarica USB in un adattatore di 
alimentazione USB universale (non incluso) e poi in una presa per 
la ricarica.

2. Caricare il dispositivo per 2-4 ore.

3. Il dispositivo è completamente carico quando l'indicatore 
luminoso è bianco fisso.

TEST DI SENSIBILITÀ ALLA LUCE
Testate la vostra sensibilità alla luce prima del trattamento 
iniziale:

1. Accendere il dispositivo.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI SULLA 
SICUREZZAC
Questo dispositivo è progettato per l'uso su adulti di età 
superiore ai 18 anni e non è raccomandato per l'uso su neonati o 
bambini.

Non puntare le luci del dispositivo direttamente negli occhi. Ciò 
potrebbe causare disturbi temporanei alla vista.

Contatti il suo medico se ha qualsiasi domanda medica relativa 
all'uso di questo dispositivo.

Consultate il vostro medico prima di usare questo dispositivo se:

1. Siete incinta o sospettate di essere incinta.

2. Avere lesioni cancerose sospette.

Non utilizzare o caricare il dispositivo con un adattatore di 
alimentazione danneggiato o difettoso. Non piegare bruscamente 
o maltrattare il cavo di ricarica USB

Questo dispositivo contiene una batteria al litio. Prima dello 
smaltimento, si prega di controllare le leggi locali e i requisiti che 
circondano lo smaltimento della batteria al litio. Il metodo di 
smaltimento preferito è il riciclaggio.

2. Posizionare il dispositivo sulla pelle dell'avambraccio per tre 
minuti.

3. Dopo 3 minuti, controlla l'area. Se l'area è diventata rossa e il 
rossore dura più di 2 ore, la tua pelle è sensibile alla luce. 
Restituire il dispositivo a CurrentBody entro 14 giorni per un 
rimborso completo.
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COME USARE
1. Usa la guida delle tonalità per abbinare i tuoi denti al colore più 
vicino. 

2. Applicare una linea sottile di gel sulla parte anteriore dei vassoi 
superiore e inferiore (circa mezza siringa in totale).

3. Mettere il vassoio di silicone in bocca.

4. Tenere premuto il pulsante ON finché la luce non si accende.

5. Utilizzare il dispositivo per il trattamento di sbiancamento dei 
denti di 20 minuti. Dopo 20 minuti il dispositivo si spegnerà 
automaticamente. È possibile spegnere il dispositivo in qualsiasi 
momento durante il trattamento premendo il pulsante ON / OFF.

6. Risciacquare con acqua.

7. Si prega di caricare il dispositivo dopo ogni utilizzo. Una volta 
completamente carico, scollegare il dispositivo. Lasciare il 
dispositivo in carica quando non è necessario accorcia la vita della 
batteria

TEST DI SENSIBILITÀ ALLA LUCE
Testate la vostra sensibilità alla luce prima del trattamento 
iniziale:

1. Accendere il dispositivo.

8. Dopo aver usato per 6 giorni consecutivi, controllate i vostri 
denti rispetto alla guida delle tonalità per vedere il 
miglioramento. Il miglioramento medio è di 6 tonalità in 6 giorni. 
Se hai bisogno di un ulteriore sbiancamento, continua ad usarlo 
quotidianamente o usalo come richiesto per le sessioni di 
aggiornamento.

9. Pulire l'apparecchio sciacquando il portavoce con acqua. Le 
macchie ostinate possono essere rimosse spazzolando 
leggermente il dispositivo con del dentifricio. Non immergere il 
dispositivo in acqua. Evitare di spruzzare acqua sulla testa del 
dispositivo o sulla base di ricarica. 

10. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia asciutto prima di riporlo nella 
borsa fornita.

2. Posizionare il dispositivo sulla pelle dell'avambraccio per tre 
minuti.

3. Dopo 3 minuti, controlla l'area. Se l'area è diventata rossa e il 
rossore dura più di 2 ore, la tua pelle è sensibile alla luce. 
Restituire il dispositivo a CurrentBody entro 14 giorni per un 
rimborso completo.



YT-12 说明书
成品尺寸：85*110 MM
材质：封面封底200G铜版纸过哑膜，内页100G铜版纸
印刷：四色印刷
装订：骑马钉


